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STATEWIDE AND REGIONAL RESULTS
Oregon General Population Age 18+; N= 1,864
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GENERAL/WARM-UP

1. When you think about your community ten years from now, do you think it will be a
better place to live, about the same as it is today, or worse than today?

Total

w

Response Category

2013

Total
2002

Metro

Valley Central | Eastern Southern

Better place 27% 32% 30% 25% 31% 13% 21%
About the same 45% 29% 42% 49% 39% 51% 46%
Worse place 23% 35% 22% 21% 19% 32% 25%
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 4% 11% 4% 7%

2. (If better place in Q1) In a few words, why do you think your community will be
(o)

better?

w

Response Category

_Total

Metro Valley Central Eastern Southern

?"a"'”g progress/ moving | 5145 | 279% | 11% 14% 39% 18%
orward
Community caring/ getting | 540, | 1804 | 21% | 15% 31% 32%
involved
Stronger economy 11% 8% 16% 11% 19% 13%
Business growth 10% 7% 12% 14% 32% 8%
Environmental awareness 8% 9% 10% 3% - 8%
Population growth 7% 6% 7% 14% 12% 9%
Employment 7% 3% 12% 9% 14% 8%
opportunities/ jobs
Better education system 6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4%
Public transit 6% 10% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Growth planning 5% 6% 4% 3% 9% 7%
Better political leadership 5% 3% 5% 8% 9% 7%
Quality of life 4% 6% 1% 12% 3% 1%
Better infrastructure 4% 2% 5% 8% 0% 7%
Progressive 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 5%
Better/ revitalized areas/ 4% 2% 10% 0% 0% 1%
downtown area
Technological progression 4% 2% 6% 3% 0% 5%

3% or | 5% or 4% or 7% or 7% or 6% or
All other responses I

ess less less less less less

None/Nothing 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don’t know/NR 4% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4%
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3. (If Worse place in Q1) In a few words, why do you think your community will be worse?

(Open)

Response Categor Total Metro Valle Central Eastern Southern
Crime 12% 12% 7% 2% 3% 29%
Over population 12% 12% 14% 17% 0% 10%
;f)rl‘)imp'oyme”t/ lack of 10% 2% 8% 9% 33% 26%
Economy 10% 7% 11% 6% 16% 15%
r oor government 8% 11% 7% 5% 11% 5%
eadership
Moral standards declining 8% 7% 14% 7% 0% 4%
Drugs usage/ addition 7% 2% 8% 5% 9% 16%
Too many taxes/ keep 6% 8% 6% 10% 4% 3%
raising taxes
Cutting essential public 6% 7% 7% 2% 0% 8%
services
Keep going in the wrong | g, 4% 7% 7% 9% 7%
direction
Poverty/ homeless 6% 7% 7% 3% 0% 3%
Too many people 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6%
depending on welfare
Traffic congestion 5% 6% 8% 3% 0% 4%
Less law enforcement 5% 3% 5% 0% 0% 17%
Upgrade infrastructure 5% 10% 2% 5% 0% 1%
Environmental issues 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Decrease in education 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
quality
Over development 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 1%
Gangs 4% 3% 0% 0% 8% 11%
Government spending 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 0%

3% or 5% or 3% or 16% or 11% or 3% or
All other responses |

ess less less less less less

None/Nothing 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know/NR 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1%

GENERAL CULTURE

Here are some statements we sometimes hear people say. Some of them may activate strong
emotion since they represent strong ideological positions. For each one please indicate your level of
agreement or disagreement on the scale provided.

Total

Metro

w

RANDOMIZE

Response Category

Valley Central Eastern Southern
4. The government interferes too much in our everyday lives

Strongly disagree 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4%
Moderately disagree 14% 17% 13% 6% 5% 11%
Mildly disagree 18% 18% 19% 22% 12% 13%
Mildly agree 19% 19% 20% 15% 11% 21%
Moderately agree 14% 14% 13% 12% 19% 18%
Strongly agree 23% 19% 21% 32% 44% 30%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2%
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w

Response Category Total Metro Valley Central Eastern Southern
5. Sometimes government needs to make laws that keep people from hurting themselves
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 8% 18% 15% 14%
Moderately disagree 9% 9% 8% 13% 14% 11%
Mildly disagree 13% 12% 12% 13% 17% 15%
Mildly agree 29% 28% 32% 23% 28% 31%
Moderately agree 20% 21% 23% 18% 12% 15%
Strongly agree 12% 13% 12% 10% 7% 11%
Don’t know 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3%
6. It's not the government's business to try to protect people from themselves
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Moderately disagree 11% 8% 17% 9% 8% 9%
Mildly disagree 19% 21% 18% 18% 20% 15%
Mildly agree 20% 21% 19% 14% 9% 24%
Moderately agree 16% 16% 16% 11% 15% 17%
Strongly agree 23% 20% 20% 33% 40% 26%
Don‘t know 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2%
7. The government should stop telling people how to live their lives

Strongly disagree 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 1%
Moderately disagree 7% 8% 9% 4% 4% 5%
Mildly disagree 15% 16% 16% 9% 11% 15%
Mildly agree 23% 23% 25% 22% 7% 23%
Moderately agree 18% 16% 18% 13% 23% 21%
Strongly agree 27% 23% 25% 39% 45% 33%
Don‘t know 4% 5% 4% 7% 1% 3%

8. The government should do more to advance society's goals, even if that means
limiting the freedom and choices of individuals

Strongly disagree 33% 30% 30% 42% 52% 37%
Moderately disagree 19% 18% 19% 23% 15% 18%
Mildly disagree 17% 15% 21% 7% 9% 19%
Mildly agree 17% 19% 15% 8% 14% 17%
Moderately agree 7% 8% 9% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly agree 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Don’t know 5% 5% 4% 11% 2% 3%

9. The government should put limits on the choices individuals can make so they don't
get in the way of what's good for society

Strongly disagree 31% 29% 28% 37% 44% 32%
Moderately disagree 19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 24%
Mildly disagree 19% 18% 23% 17% 11% 18%
Mildly agree 17% 21% 17% 9% 9% 15%
Moderately agree 7% 8% 7% 6% 11% 6%
Strongly agree 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3%
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w

Response Category Total Metro Valley Central Eastern Southern

10. We have gone too far in pushing equal rights in this country

Strongly disagree 32% 38% 32% 20% 22% 24%
Moderately disagree 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 15%
Mildly disagree 12% 12% 12% 14% 8% 14%
Mildly agree 15% 14% 13% 16% 21% 17%
Moderately agree 12% 11% 12% 8% 16% 13%
Strongly agree 11% 9% 11% 21% 17% 12%
Don't know 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
11. Our society would be better off if the distribution of wealth was more equal

Strongly disagree 14% 11% 12% 24% 28% 16%
Moderately disagree 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Mildly disagree 9% 9% 10% 4% 8% 10%
Mildly agree 18% 20% 16% 14% 10% 21%
Moderately agree 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 17%
Strongly agree 25% 27% 25% 23% 20% 22%
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5%

12. We need to dramatically reduce the inequalities between the rich and the poor, whites
and people of color, and men and women

Strongly disagree 11% 10% 9% 13% 21% 14%
Moderately disagree 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6%
Mildly disagree 9% 7% 13% 11% 7% 9%
Mildly agree 21% 22% 19% 19% 15% 22%
Moderately agree 16% 15% 18% 20% 15% 16%
Strongly agree 30% 35% 28% 24% 27% 25%
Don‘t know 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7%
13. Discrimination against minorities is still a very serious problem in our society

Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5%
Moderately disagree 8% 7% 7% 10% 16% 10%
Mildly disagree 13% 12% 14% 13% 20% 13%
Mildly agree 21% 19% 22% 25% 13% 24%
Moderately agree 22% 22% 22% 24% 13% 25%
Strongly agree 26% 30% 28% 18% 26% 18%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%

14. It seems like blacks, women, homosexuals and other groups don't want equal rights,
they want special rights just for them

Strongly disagree 36% 40% 36% 32% 27% 29%
Moderately disagree 10% 11% 10% 8% 4% 9%
Mildly disagree 10% 12% 9% 7% 6% 11%
Mildly agree 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14%
Moderately agree 10% 7% 12% 7% 17% 15%
Strongly agree 16% 12% 16% 26% 27% 19%
Don’t know 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4%
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w

Response Category Total

Metro Valley Central Eastern Southern

15. Society as a whole has become too soft and feminine

Strongly disagree 26% 32% 26% 19% 17% 17%
Moderately disagree 15% 14% 15% 12% 11% 18%
Mildly disagree 14% 12% 16% 21% 22% 12%
Mildly agree 16% 15% 15% 10% 13% 21%
Moderately agree 12% 11% 11% 14% 17% 15%
Strongly agree 11% 9% 11% 15% 17% 11%
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 9% 3% 4%

10 YEAR TRENDS

Below are four statements, each one being a possible trend into the future for Oregon. For each trend,
please rate FIRST the probability you think that the trend will actually happen over the next 10 years,
and SECOND, the desirability you personally place on that trend happening. (RANDOMIZE)

16. Environmental

Total

Total

w

protection will become more important than economic growth

Response Category

2013

Total
2002

1992 Metro Valley Central

Eastern

Southern

Probability

Very likely 16% 24% 28% 13% 16% 17% 29% 19%
Somewhat likely 31% 30% 36% 29% 34% 32% 28% 30%
Neutral 18% 10% 13% 20% 16% 13% 15% 21%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 17% 15% 23% 21% 19% 11% 16%
Very unlikely 10% 17% 5% 10% 11% 9% 14% 10%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 10% 4% 3%
Desirability

Very desirable 26% 29% 29% 27% 28% 24% 20% 23%
Somewhat desirable 26% 18% 25% 27% 25% 20% 15% 31%
Neutral 20% 16% 15% 20% 20% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat undesirable 13% 14% 16% 11% 14% 12% 17% 11%
Very undesirable 12% 19% 12% 10% 10% 17% 23% 15%
Don’t know 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1%

17. New population growth will be directed toward existing cities and towns, not into natural areas
and farmlands

W.

Response Category Total Metro Valley Central Eastern Southern
Probability

Very likely 22% 22% 19% 26% 26% 23%
Somewhat likely 38% 36% 41% 33% 40% 37%
Neutral 14% 14% 16% 11% 10% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 16% 16% 15% 18% 10% 18%
Very unlikely 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 7% 7% 2%
Desirability

Very desirable 31% 37% 29% 24% 24% 22%
Somewhat desirable 27% 23% 32% 25% 20% 32%
Neutral 21% 21% 20% 23% 26% 22%
Somewhat undesirable 10% 8% 9% 14% 13% 14%
Very undesirable 5% 4% 4% 9% 11% 4%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3%
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